

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10499/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19.8.2016 and 24.4.2017 passed in RP No. 2224 of 2016 and order dated 22.12.2017 in IA No. 20203 of 2017 in RP No. 2224 of 2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddresal Commission, New Delhi)

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR RAMCHANDRA PATHAK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.43736/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43737/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Name of respondent no. 2 is deleted from the array of parties as he has passed away.

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition(s) returnable in two weeks.

There shall be stay of execution for a period of two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER