

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9333-9335/2018

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 19-08-2016 and 24-04-2017 in RP No. 2224/2016 and order dated 22-12-2017 in IA No. 20203/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR RAMCHANDRA PATHAK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43736/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Harihar Bhawe, Adv.

For M/S. Bhawe And Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Interim order granted on 6th April, 2018 shall continue until further orders.

List thereafter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER