

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal Nos.5881-5883 of 2019
(Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.9333-9335 of 2018)

VINOD SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR RAMCHANDRA PATHAK

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Taking into consideration the total sale consideration, the amount deposited by the respondent and the order passed by the State Forum, we direct that the appellant should deposit a sum of Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs only) within a period of four weeks from

today with the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission as against the amount directed as per impugned order.

The appeals accordingly stand disposed of.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI,
JULY 26, 2019.

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9333-9335/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2017 in RP No.2224/2016, 19-08-2016 in RP No.2224/2016 and 22-12-2017 in IA No.20203/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

VINOD SHARMA, PARTNER SHRI SAI CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR RAMCHANDRA PATHAK

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43735/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 43736/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harihar Bhave, Adv.
for M/S. Bhave & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)